
Sport Age Division
Nomination 

Due Date
District/Regional

Trial Date
Trial Time Trial Venue

Swimming 10-19 B & G Friday, Feb 6 Wednesday, Feb 18 8.00am-3.00pm Lawnton Aquatic & Leisure Centre

Netball 10 - 12 yrs Girls Thursday, Feb 19 Friday, Mar 6 8.30am - 3.00pm Bradbury Park Netball Association

Netball 10-11 yrs mixed Friday, Feb 20 Friday, Mar 6 8.30am - 3.00pm Bradbury Park Netball Association

Rugby Union 11 - 12 yrs Boys Monday, Mar 2 Wednesday, Mar 18 4.00pm - 5.30pm Southpine Sports Complex

AFL 10 - 12 yrs B & G Tuesday, Mar 3 Thursday, Mar 19 8.30am-3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Squash 10 - 19 yrs B & G Wednesday, Mar 11 Tuesday, Mar 24 8.00am-3.00pm Sandgate Squash Centre

Tennis 10 - 12 yrs B & G Monday, Mar 16 Monday, Mar 30 G 9-11 - B 11:30 - 3 Coops Tennis Centre

Netball 10 - 12 yrs Boys Wednesday, Mar 11 Tuesday, Mar 31 8.00am-3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Rugby League 11-12 yrs Boys Monday, Mar 16 Wednesday, April 1 8.30am - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Rugby League 10-11 yrs mixed Monday, Mar 16 Wednesday, April 1 8.30am - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Soccer 10 - 12 yrs Boys Wednesday, Mar 25 Wednesday, April 22 8.30am - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Soccer 10 - 12 yrs Girls Wednesday, Mar 27 Wednesday, April 22 8.30am - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Hockey  10 - 12 yrs Boys Thursday, Apr 23 Monday, Apr 30 4:00pm - 5:30pm Brisbane Hockey North

Hockey  10 - 12 yrs Girls Thursday, Apr 23 Monday, Apr 30 4:00pm - 5:30pm Brisbane Hockey North

Cross Country 10 - 19 yrs  B & G TBD Tuesday, May 12 8.30am - 3.00pm Pine Rivers Park 

Golf 10 - 12 yrs B & G Monday, Mar 30 Monday, May 11 8.00am-3.00pm Keperra GC

Touch 10 - 12 yrs Boys Monday, May 11 Wednesday, May 27 8.30am - 12 noon Southpine Sports Complex

Touch 10 - 12 yrs Girls Monday, May 11 Wednesday, May 27 12.15pm - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Basketball 10 - 12 yrs Boys Monday, May 25 Wednesday, Jun 10 12:00pm - 3:00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Basketball 10 - 12 yrs Girls Monday, May 25 Wednesday, Jun 10 8:30am - 11:30am Southpine Sports Complex

Cricket 10 - 12 yrs Boys Monday, Jun 8 Wednesday, Jun 24 1.00pm - 4.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Cricket 10 - 12 yrs Girls Monday, Jun 8 Wednesday, Jun 24 1.00pm - 4.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Rugby League 11 - 12 yrs Girls Tuesday, Jun 23 Tuesday, Jul 21 8.00am-3.00pm Southpine Sports Complex

Softball 10 - 12 yrs B & G Tuesday, Jun 23 Wednesday, Jul 22 8.00am-3.00pm Downey Park 

Track & Field 10 - 19 yrs  B & G TBD Thurs Aug 6 + Fri, Aug 7 8.00am-3.00pm Nudgee College
Aquathon 11 - 12 yrs B & G Friday, Jul 10 Sat Oct 17 + Sun Oct 18 TBD Kawana
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Straight to Regional Trial


